CRIME CALLS

2024
NOV

2025
NOV

2024
YTD

2025
YTD

SEX OFFENSES -RAPE
SEX OFFENSES -FONDLING
ASSAULT -SIMPLE ASSAULT
LARCENY/THEFT -PURSE-SNATCHING
LARCENY/THEFT -SHOPLIFTING
LARCENY/THEFT -THEFT FROM BUILDING
LARCENY/THEFT -THEFT FROM MOTOR VEHICLE
LARCENY/THEFT -THEFT OF MOTOR VEHICLE PARTS
LARCENY/THEFT -ALL OTHER THEFT/LARCENY
MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT
COUNTERFEITING/FORGERY
FRAUD -FALSE PRETENSE/SWINDLE/BAD CHECKS
FRAUD -CREDIT CARD/ATM FRAUD
FRAUD -IMPERSONATION
FRAUD -WIRE FRAUD
FRAUD -IDENTITY THEFT
FRAUD -HACKING/COMPUTER INVASION
LITTERING VIOLATIONS
DRUG -DRUG/NARCOTICS VIOLATIONS
DRUG -DRUG EQUIPMENT VIOLATIONS
SEX OFFENSES, NONFORCIBLE -STATUTORY RAPE
PORNOGRAPHY/OBSCENE MATERIAL/CHILD PORNOGRAPHY
INTENTIONALLY GIVE FALSE ALARM
WEAPON LAW VIOLATIONS
ANIMAL CRUELTY
BAD CHECKS
CURFEW/LOITERING/VAGRANCY VIOLATIONS
FAMILY OFFENSES (NON-VIOLENT)
TRESPASS OF REAL PROPERTY
BATTERY OR THREAT TO JUDGE, PROSECUTOR, OR LE OFFICER
BAIL JUMPING-FELONY
CHILD ABUSE-INTENTIONALLY CAUSE HARM
NEGLECTING A CHILD
ROBBERY (KNIFE)
OMVI -NO ACCIDENT
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT (OTHER WEAPON)
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT (HANDS, FIST, FEET - SEVERE INJURY)
TRUANCY
WARRANT ENTRY
CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO PROPERTY
BURGLARY (FORCED ENTRY)
BURGLARY (UNLAWFUL ENTRY)
OBSTRUCTION/RESIST/MISLEADING AN OFFICER (INCLUDES FLEEING)
OBSTRUCTION/RESISTING ARREST (OFFICER ASSAULTED)
WARRANT (ATTEMPTED PICK UP)
LARCENY/THEFT -BICYCLE
ALCOHOL VIOLATION
ID CARD VIOLATIONS (FAKE)
ABSOLUTE SOBRIETY FOR UNDERAGE PERSONS
DISORDERLY CONDUCT (NOISE/DISTURBANCE/ OBSCENITY)
DISORDERLY CONDUCT (PHYSICAL FIGHTS)
DISORDERLY CONDUCT (THREATS/HARRASSMENT/ INTIMIDATION)
SUSPICION
RUNAWAYS
ANIMAL COMPLAINTS (DOGS)
ANIMAL COMPLAINTS (CATS)
ANIMAL COMPLAINTS (ALL OTHER)
WARRANT PICKUP (OTHER AGENCY WARRANT)
WARRANT PICKUP (PLATTEVILLE WARRANT)
TOBACCO VIOLATION
(Crime Calls continued on Next Page)

SO PO NOWWOFRODOOROPR,RWODODO R OODNWNODOANODWOON O W= —

SN WOoOOoO R~ WO~

(9%) —
J 0 W

N — 0O — A —

9
4
18

1
40
13

VLA~ r—~, RPN, rE B~ R~ ra R~

97
19
52

29

33

70
20

254
51
105

551

164
31
22
94
11
13

4
1
23
1
43
13
6
0
39
5
2

=
NN 3O Wk g

—_
wn O

N — N O 3~

115
22

268
56
104
611
22
127
18
29
66
13




(Crime Calls continued from Previous Page)

(Service Calls continued on Next Page)

ALL OTHER -CRIMINAL 4 1 34 23
ROBBERY (FIREARM) 0 0 1 0
MISUSE OF 911 EMERGENCY SERVICES 0 0 2 0
TOTAL CRIME CALLS 156 139 2099 2017
AMBULANCE CALLS 2024 2025 2024 2025
NOV NOV YTD YTD
AMBULANCE CALL 97 115 1005 1122
AMBULANCE TRANSFER 45 53 581 599
AMBULANCE STANDBY ] 3 30 35
TOTAL AMBULANCE CALLS 143 171 1616 1756
FIRE CALLS 2024 2025 2024 2025
NOV NOV YTD YTD
FIRE CALL -FALSE ALARM 1 3 8 18
FIRE CALL DISPATCH -CITY 7 7 118 119
FIRE CALL DISPATCH -OUT OF DISTRICT 0 0 2 4
FIRE CALL DISPATCH -RURAL 0 4 8 14
TOTAL FIRE CALLS 8 14 136 155
PARKING CALLS 2024 2025 2024 2025
NOV NOV YTD YTD
PERMIT PARKING 0 0 11 8
PARKING 2AM TO 6 AM 13 6 123 97
ALTERNATE SIDE PARKING 9 15 62 48
HANDICAPPED PARKING 0 0 5 9
MISCELLANEOUS PARKING 26 10 250 231
OVERTIME PARKING 0 5 13 43
TOTAL PARKING CALLS 48 36 469 436
SERVICE CALLS 2024 2025 2024 2025
NOV NOV YTD YTD
RIDE ALONG 3 2 9 17
SALVATION ARMY REQUEST 3 3 39 34
ALL OTHER -SERVICE 31 50 354 429
BICYCLE PATROL 0 0 2 1
E911 HANG-UP / MIS DIAL 21 16 228 227
CIVIL ASSIST -CODE VIOLATIONS 1 4 41 40
COMMUNITY POLICING SCHOOLS 19 14 123 174
COMMUNITY POLICING 5 4 112 107
ALARM TEST 0 0 1 1
WELFARE CHECK 21 24 224 235
OPEN DOOR 3 0 31 21
MOTORIST ASSIST 7 16 98 70
LOCKED VEHICLE/RESIDENCE ASSIST 15 25 215 231
LAW ENFORCEMENT ASSIST 15 16 178 210
CIVIL ASSIST -OTHER CITY DEPARTMENT 9 6 123 154
CIVIL ASSIST -CHILD EXCHANGE 1 0 24 9
CIVIL ASSIST -PROBATION & PAROLE 0 1 1 5
CIVIL ASSIST -SOCIAL SERVICES 0 0 9 4
CIVIL ASSIST -PAPER SERVICE 0 2 23 42
CIVIL ASSIST -OTHER 19 21 211 221
NO TRESPASS ORDER DOCUMENTED 0 1 9 5
SECURITY CHECKS 39 34 404 407
TAVERN CHECKS 7 3 36 45
SPECIAL PATROL 40 27 357 375
LOST ARTICLE 0 8 49 75




(Service Calls continued from Previous Page)

FOUND ARTICLE 13 15 170 154
ALARM 10 3 73 87
ATTEMPT TO LOCATE 0 3 15 30
ELEVATOR ASSISTANCE CALL 0 2 6 6
FOOT PATROL 9 7 70 72
POLICE ESCORT 0 0 1 3
OMVI PREVENTION 2 0 20 17
TOTAL SERVICE CALLS 293 307 3256 3508
TRAFFIC CALLS 2024 2025 2024 2025
NOV NOV YTD YTD
OTHER HAZARDOUS VIOLATION -NO ACCIDENT 5 6 136 71
NON-HAZARDOUS VIOLATION -NO ACCIDENT 6 7 146 91
PDO ACCIDENT -OMVI ARREST 1 0 6 5
PDO ACCIDENT -OTHER HAZARDOUS CITATION 2 6 30 33
PDO ACCIDENT -NON-HAZARDOUS CITATION 0 3 8 10
PDO ACCIDENT -NO CITATIONS 11 17 163 191
PI ACCIDENT -OMVI ARREST 0 0 1 0
PI ACCIDENT -OTHER HAZARDOUS CITATION 0 0 8 9
PI ACCIDENT -NON-HAZARDOUS CITATION 0 0 3 1
PI ACCIDENT -NO CITATIONS 0 1 7 12
EQUIPMENT WARNING 62 52 808 697
MOVING WARNING 62 68 709 781
RADAR/LIDAR OPERATION 0 1 1 13
TRAFFIC COMPLAINT 10 12 136 172
ALL OTHER -TRAFFIC 2 7 87 71
TRAFFIC DIRECTION 0 0 9 7
TRAFFIC DIRECTION -CROSSING GUARD-OFFICER 0 6 10
TRAFFIC DIRECTION -CROSSING GUARD-CSO 2 | 38 21

TOTAL TRAFFIC CALLS 163 181 2302 2195




