CRIME CALLS	2024 NOV	2025 NOV	2024 YTD	2025 YTD
SEX OFFENSES -RAPE	1	0	9	4
SEX OFFENSES -FONDLING	1	0	4	1
ASSAULT -SIMPLE ASSAULT	3	1	18	23
LARCENY/THEFT -PURSE-SNATCHING	0	0	1	1
LARCENY/THEFT -SHOPLIFTING	6	3	40	43
LARCENY/THEFT -THEFT FROM BUILDING	0	0	13	13
LARCENY/THEFT -THEFT FROM MOTOR VEHICLE	3	1	11	6
LARCENY/THEFT -THEFT OF MOTOR VEHICLE PARTS	0	0	1	0
LARCENY/THEFT -ALL OTHER THEFT/LARCENY	6	2	64	39
MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT	0	1	6	5
COUNTERFEITING/FORGERY	0	1	4	2
FRAUD -FALSE PRETENSE/SWINDLE/BAD CHECKS	2	2	25	19
FRAUD -CREDIT CARD/ATM FRAUD	0	1	6	4
FRAUD -IMPERSONATION	0	0	1	3
FRAUD -WIRE FRAUD	1	0	4	0
FRAUD -IDENTITY THEFT	0	0	2	7
FRAUD -HACKING/COMPUTER INVASION	0	0	0	2
LITTERING VIOLATIONS	0	0	1	2
DRUG -DRUG/NARCOTICS VIOLATIONS	3	1	43	30
DRUG -DRUG EQUIPMENT VIOLATIONS	4	1	35	15
SEX OFFENSES, NONFORCIBLE -STATUTORY RAPE	0	0	3	1
PORNOGRAPHY/OBSCENE MATERIAL/CHILD PORNOGRAPHY	1	ő	4	7
INTENTIONALLY GIVE FALSE ALARM	0	0	1	0
WEAPON LAW VIOLATIONS	0	1	1	6
ANIMAL CRUELTY	0	0	1	1
BAD CHECKS	1	0	2	2
CURFEW/LOITERING/VAGRANCY VIOLATIONS	0	0	5	11
FAMILY OFFENSES (NON-VIOLENT)	3	0	12	7
TRESPASS OF REAL PROPERTY	3	4	34	34
BATTERY OR THREAT TO JUDGE, PROSECUTOR, OR LE OFFICER	0	0	1	0
BAIL JUMPING-FELONY	2	0	4	4
CHILD ABUSE-INTENTIONALLY CAUSE HARM	1	1	12	7
NEGLECTING A CHILD	0	0	3	3
ROBBERY (KNIFE)	0	0	1	0
OMVI -NO ACCIDENT	4	2	53	23
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT (OTHER WEAPON)	0	0	3	0
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT (HANDS, FIST, FEET - SEVERE INJURY)	0	2	5	8
TRUANCY	11	3	97	80
WARRANT ENTRY	2	0	19	32
CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO PROPERTY	1	7	52	45
BURGLARY (FORCED ENTRY)	0	1	1	3
BURGLARY (UNLAWFUL ENTRY)	0	0	0	3
OBSTRUCTION/RESIST/MISLEADING AN OFFICER (INCLUDES FLEEING)	3	1	29	17
OBSTRUCTION/RESISTING ARREST (OFFICER ASSAULTED)	1	0	1	1
WARRANT (ATTEMPTED PICK UP)	0	3	33	9
LARCENY/THEFT -BICYCLE	0	2	4	11
ALCOHOL VIOLATION	3	3	70	115
ID CARD VIOLATIONS (FAKE)	2	0	20	22
ABSOLUTE SOBRIETY FOR UNDERAGE PERSONS	0	0	2	2
DISORDERLY CONDUCT (NOISE/DISTURBANCE/ OBSCENITY)	15	24	254	268
DISORDERLY CONDUCT (PHYSICAL FIGHTS)	5	2	51	56
DISORDERLY CONDUCT (THREATS/HARRASSMENT/INTIMIDATION)	9	6	105	104
SUSPICION	37	43	551	611
RUNAWAYS	1	2	5	22
ANIMAL COMPLAINTS (DOGS)	4	10	164	127
ANIMAL COMPLAINTS (DOGS) ANIMAL COMPLAINTS (CATS)	1	0	31	18
ANIMAL COMPLAINTS (CATS) ANIMAL COMPLAINTS (ALL OTHER)	0	2	22	29
WARRANT PICKUP (OTHER AGENCY WARRANT)	9	3	22 94	66
	1	•	9 4 11	13
WARRANT PICKUP (PLATTEVILLE WARRANT) TOBACCO VIOLATION	2.	0 2	11	13 7
TOBACCO VIOLATION (Crime Calls continued on Next Page)	2	2	13	
(Crime Caus continuea on Next Page)				

(Crime Calls continued from Previous Page)				
ALL OTHER -CRIMINAL	4	1	34	23
ROBBERY (FIREARM)	0	0	1	0
MISUSE OF 911 EMERGENCY SERVICES	0	120	2000	2017
TOTAL CRIME CALLS	156	139	2099	2017
AMBULANCE CALLS	2024	2025	2024	2025
	NOV	NOV	YTD	YTD
AMBULANCE CALL	97	115	1005	1122
AMBULANCE TRANSFER AMBULANCE STANDBY	45	53 3	581 30	599 35
TOTAL AMBULANCE CALLS	143	171	1616	1756
FIRE CALLS	2024 NOV	2025	2024	2025
FIRE CALL -FALSE ALARM	NOV 1	NOV 3	YTD 8	YTD 18
FIRE CALL DISPATCH -CITY	7	7	118	119
FIRE CALL DISPATCH -OUT OF DISTRICT	0	0	2	4
FIRE CALL DISPATCH -RURAL	0	4	8	14
TOTAL FIRE CALLS	8	14	136	155
PARKING CALLS	2024	2025	2024	2025
	NOV	NOV	YTD	YTD
PERMIT PARKING	0	0	11	8
PARKING 2AM TO 6 AM	13	6	123	97
ALTERNATE SIDE PARKING	9	15	62	48
HANDICAPPED PARKING	0	0	5	9
MISCELLANEOUS PARKING	26	10	250	231
OVERTIME PARKING	0	5	18	43
TOTAL PARKING CALLS	48	36	469	436
SERVICE CALLS	2024	2025	2024	2025
SERVICE CALLS	2024 NOV	2025 NOV	2024 YTD	2025 YTD
SERVICE CALLS RIDE ALONG	2024 NOV 3	2025 NOV 2	2024 YTD	2025 YTD
SERVICE CALLS RIDE ALONG SALVATION ARMY REQUEST	2024 NOV 3 3	2025 NOV 2 3	2024 YTD 9 39	2025 YTD 17 34
SERVICE CALLS RIDE ALONG	2024 NOV 3	2025 NOV 2	2024 YTD	2025 YTD
SERVICE CALLS RIDE ALONG SALVATION ARMY REQUEST ALL OTHER -SERVICE BICYCLE PATROL	2024 NOV 3 3 3 31 0	2025 NOV 2 3 50 0	2024 YTD 9 39 354 2	2025 YTD 17 34 429 1
SERVICE CALLS RIDE ALONG SALVATION ARMY REQUEST ALL OTHER -SERVICE BICYCLE PATROL E911 HANG-UP / MIS DIAL	2024 NOV 3 3 3	2025 NOV 2 3 50	2024 YTD 9 39 354 2 228	2025 YTD 17 34 429 1
SERVICE CALLS RIDE ALONG SALVATION ARMY REQUEST ALL OTHER -SERVICE BICYCLE PATROL E911 HANG-UP / MIS DIAL CIVIL ASSIST -CODE VIOLATIONS	2024 NOV 3 3 3 1 0 21	2025 NOV 2 3 50 0	2024 YTD 9 39 354 2 228 41	2025 YTD 17 34 429 1 227 40
RIDE ALONG SALVATION ARMY REQUEST ALL OTHER -SERVICE BICYCLE PATROL E911 HANG-UP / MIS DIAL CIVIL ASSIST -CODE VIOLATIONS COMMUNITY POLICING SCHOOLS	2024 NOV 3 3 3 1 0 21 1	2025 NOV 2 3 50 0 16 4	2024 YTD 9 39 354 2 228 41	2025 YTD 17 34 429 1 227 40 174
RIDE ALONG SALVATION ARMY REQUEST ALL OTHER -SERVICE BICYCLE PATROL E911 HANG-UP / MIS DIAL CIVIL ASSIST -CODE VIOLATIONS COMMUNITY POLICING SCHOOLS COMMUNITY POLICING	2024 NOV 3 3 3 1 0 21 1 1 19 5	2025 NOV 2 3 50 0 16 4 14 4	2024 YTD 9 39 354 2 228 41 123 112	2025 YTD 17 34 429 1 227 40 174 107
RIDE ALONG SALVATION ARMY REQUEST ALL OTHER -SERVICE BICYCLE PATROL E911 HANG-UP / MIS DIAL CIVIL ASSIST -CODE VIOLATIONS COMMUNITY POLICING SCHOOLS	2024 NOV 3 3 3 1 0 21 1	2025 NOV 2 3 50 0 16 4	2024 YTD 9 39 354 2 228 41	2025 YTD 17 34 429 1 227 40 174
RIDE ALONG SALVATION ARMY REQUEST ALL OTHER -SERVICE BICYCLE PATROL E911 HANG-UP / MIS DIAL CIVIL ASSIST -CODE VIOLATIONS COMMUNITY POLICING SCHOOLS COMMUNITY POLICING ALARM TEST	2024 NOV 3 3 3 1 0 21 1 1 19 5 0	2025 NOV 2 3 50 0 16 4 14 4 0	2024 YTD 9 39 354 2 228 41 123 112 1	2025 YTD 17 34 429 1 227 40 174 107 1
RIDE ALONG SALVATION ARMY REQUEST ALL OTHER -SERVICE BICYCLE PATROL E911 HANG-UP / MIS DIAL CIVIL ASSIST -CODE VIOLATIONS COMMUNITY POLICING SCHOOLS COMMUNITY POLICING ALARM TEST WELFARE CHECK OPEN DOOR MOTORIST ASSIST	2024 NOV 3 3 3 10 0 21 1 1 5 0 21 3 7	2025 NOV 2 3 50 0 16 4 14 4 0 24 0 16	2024 YTD 9 39 354 2 228 41 123 112 1 224 31 98	2025 YTD 17 34 429 1 227 40 174 107 1 235 21 70
RIDE ALONG SALVATION ARMY REQUEST ALL OTHER -SERVICE BICYCLE PATROL E911 HANG-UP / MIS DIAL CIVIL ASSIST -CODE VIOLATIONS COMMUNITY POLICING SCHOOLS COMMUNITY POLICING ALARM TEST WELFARE CHECK OPEN DOOR MOTORIST ASSIST LOCKED VEHICLE/RESIDENCE ASSIST	2024 NOV 3 3 3 10 0 21 1 1 1 25 0 21 3 7 15	2025 NOV 2 3 50 0 16 4 14 4 0 24 0 16 25	2024 YTD 9 39 354 2 228 41 123 112 1 224 31 98 215	2025 YTD 17 34 429 1 227 40 174 107 1 235 21 70 231
RIDE ALONG SALVATION ARMY REQUEST ALL OTHER -SERVICE BICYCLE PATROL E911 HANG-UP / MIS DIAL CIVIL ASSIST -CODE VIOLATIONS COMMUNITY POLICING SCHOOLS COMMUNITY POLICING ALARM TEST WELFARE CHECK OPEN DOOR MOTORIST ASSIST LOCKED VEHICLE/RESIDENCE ASSIST LAW ENFORCEMENT ASSIST	2024 NOV 3 3 3 10 0 21 1 1 1 29 5 0 21 3 7 15	2025 NOV 2 3 50 0 16 4 14 4 0 24 0 16 25 16	2024 YTD 9 39 354 2 228 41 123 112 1 224 31 98 215 178	2025 YTD 17 34 429 1 227 40 174 107 1 235 21 70 231 210
RIDE ALONG SALVATION ARMY REQUEST ALL OTHER -SERVICE BICYCLE PATROL E911 HANG-UP / MIS DIAL CIVIL ASSIST -CODE VIOLATIONS COMMUNITY POLICING SCHOOLS COMMUNITY POLICING ALARM TEST WELFARE CHECK OPEN DOOR MOTORIST ASSIST LOCKED VEHICLE/RESIDENCE ASSIST	2024 NOV 3 3 3 10 0 21 1 1 1 25 0 21 3 7 15	2025 NOV 2 3 50 0 16 4 14 4 0 24 0 16 25	2024 YTD 9 39 354 2 228 41 123 112 1 224 31 98 215	2025 YTD 17 34 429 1 227 40 174 107 1 235 21 70 231
RIDE ALONG SALVATION ARMY REQUEST ALL OTHER -SERVICE BICYCLE PATROL E911 HANG-UP / MIS DIAL CIVIL ASSIST -CODE VIOLATIONS COMMUNITY POLICING SCHOOLS COMMUNITY POLICING ALARM TEST WELFARE CHECK OPEN DOOR MOTORIST ASSIST LOCKED VEHICLE/RESIDENCE ASSIST LAW ENFORCEMENT ASSIST CIVIL ASSIST -OTHER CITY DEPARTMENT CIVIL ASSIST -CHILD EXCHANGE CIVIL ASSIST -PROBATION & PAROLE	2024 NOV 3 3 3 10 0 21 1 1 19 5 0 21 3 7 15 15 15 9 1 0	2025 NOV 2 3 50 0 16 4 14 4 0 24 0 16 25 16 6 0 1	2024 YTD 9 39 354 2 228 41 123 112 1 224 31 98 215 178 123 24 1	2025 YTD 17 34 429 1 227 40 174 107 1 235 21 70 231 210 154 9 5
RIDE ALONG SALVATION ARMY REQUEST ALL OTHER -SERVICE BICYCLE PATROL E911 HANG-UP / MIS DIAL CIVIL ASSIST -CODE VIOLATIONS COMMUNITY POLICING SCHOOLS COMMUNITY POLICING ALARM TEST WELFARE CHECK OPEN DOOR MOTORIST ASSIST LOCKED VEHICLE/RESIDENCE ASSIST LAW ENFORCEMENT ASSIST CIVIL ASSIST -OTHER CITY DEPARTMENT CIVIL ASSIST -CHILD EXCHANGE CIVIL ASSIST -PROBATION & PAROLE CIVIL ASSIST -SOCIAL SERVICES	2024 NOV 3 3 3 10 0 21 1 1 19 5 0 21 3 7 15 15 15 9 1 0 0	2025 NOV 2 3 50 0 16 4 14 4 0 24 0 16 25 16 6 0 1 0	2024 YTD 9 39 354 2 228 41 123 112 1 224 31 98 215 178 123 24 1 9	2025 YTD 17 34 429 1 227 40 174 107 1 235 21 70 231 210 154 9 5 4
RIDE ALONG SALVATION ARMY REQUEST ALL OTHER -SERVICE BICYCLE PATROL E911 HANG-UP / MIS DIAL CIVIL ASSIST -CODE VIOLATIONS COMMUNITY POLICING SCHOOLS COMMUNITY POLICING ALARM TEST WELFARE CHECK OPEN DOOR MOTORIST ASSIST LOCKED VEHICLE/RESIDENCE ASSIST LAW ENFORCEMENT ASSIST CIVIL ASSIST -OTHER CITY DEPARTMENT CIVIL ASSIST -CHILD EXCHANGE CIVIL ASSIST -PROBATION & PAROLE CIVIL ASSIST -SOCIAL SERVICES CIVIL ASSIST -PAPER SERVICE	2024 NOV 3 3 3 31 0 21 1 1 1 5 0 21 3 7 15 15 15 9 1 0 0 0 0	2025 NOV 2 3 50 0 16 4 14 4 0 24 0 16 25 16 6 0 1 0 2	2024 YTD 9 39 354 2 228 41 123 112 1 224 31 98 215 178 123 24 1 9 23	2025 YTD 17 34 429 1 227 40 174 107 1 235 21 70 231 210 154 9 5 4 42
RIDE ALONG SALVATION ARMY REQUEST ALL OTHER -SERVICE BICYCLE PATROL E911 HANG-UP / MIS DIAL CIVIL ASSIST -CODE VIOLATIONS COMMUNITY POLICING SCHOOLS COMMUNITY POLICING ALARM TEST WELFARE CHECK OPEN DOOR MOTORIST ASSIST LOCKED VEHICLE/RESIDENCE ASSIST LAW ENFORCEMENT ASSIST CIVIL ASSIST -OTHER CITY DEPARTMENT CIVIL ASSIST -CHILD EXCHANGE CIVIL ASSIST -PROBATION & PAROLE CIVIL ASSIST -SOCIAL SERVICES CIVIL ASSIST -PAPER SERVICE CIVIL ASSIST -OTHER	2024 NOV 3 3 3 31 0 21 1 1 1 9 5 0 21 3 7 15 15 15 9 1 0 0 0 0 19	2025 NOV 2 3 50 0 16 4 14 4 0 24 0 16 25 16 6 0 1 0 2 21	2024 YTD 9 39 354 2 228 41 123 112 1 224 31 98 215 178 123 24 1 9 23 211	2025 YTD 17 34 429 1 227 40 174 107 1 235 21 70 231 210 154 9 5 4 42 221
RIDE ALONG SALVATION ARMY REQUEST ALL OTHER -SERVICE BICYCLE PATROL E911 HANG-UP / MIS DIAL CIVIL ASSIST -CODE VIOLATIONS COMMUNITY POLICING SCHOOLS COMMUNITY POLICING ALARM TEST WELFARE CHECK OPEN DOOR MOTORIST ASSIST LOCKED VEHICLE/RESIDENCE ASSIST LAW ENFORCEMENT ASSIST CIVIL ASSIST -OTHER CITY DEPARTMENT CIVIL ASSIST -CHILD EXCHANGE CIVIL ASSIST -PROBATION & PAROLE CIVIL ASSIST -SOCIAL SERVICES CIVIL ASSIST -PAPER SERVICE	2024 NOV 3 3 3 31 0 21 1 1 1 5 0 21 3 7 15 15 15 9 1 0 0 0 0	2025 NOV 2 3 50 0 16 4 14 4 0 24 0 16 25 16 6 0 1 0 2	2024 YTD 9 39 354 2 228 41 123 112 1 224 31 98 215 178 123 24 1 9 23	2025 YTD 17 34 429 1 227 40 174 107 1 235 21 70 231 210 154 9 5 4 42
RIDE ALONG SALVATION ARMY REQUEST ALL OTHER -SERVICE BICYCLE PATROL E911 HANG-UP / MIS DIAL CIVIL ASSIST -CODE VIOLATIONS COMMUNITY POLICING SCHOOLS COMMUNITY POLICING ALARM TEST WELFARE CHECK OPEN DOOR MOTORIST ASSIST LOCKED VEHICLE/RESIDENCE ASSIST LAW ENFORCEMENT ASSIST CIVIL ASSIST -OTHER CITY DEPARTMENT CIVIL ASSIST -CHILD EXCHANGE CIVIL ASSIST -PROBATION & PAROLE CIVIL ASSIST -SOCIAL SERVICES CIVIL ASSIST -OTHER NO TRESPASS ORDER DOCUMENTED SECURITY CHECKS TAVERN CHECKS	2024 NOV 3 3 3 31 0 21 1 1 19 5 0 21 3 7 15 15 15 9 1 0 0 0 0 0 19 0 39 7	2025 NOV 2 3 50 0 16 4 14 4 0 24 0 16 25 16 6 0 1 0 2 21 1 34 3	2024 YTD 9 39 354 2 228 41 123 112 1 224 31 98 215 178 123 24 1 9 23 211 9 404 36	2025 YTD 17 34 429 1 227 40 174 107 1 235 21 70 231 210 154 9 5 4 42 221 5 407 45
RIDE ALONG SALVATION ARMY REQUEST ALL OTHER -SERVICE BICYCLE PATROL E911 HANG-UP / MIS DIAL CIVIL ASSIST -CODE VIOLATIONS COMMUNITY POLICING SCHOOLS COMMUNITY POLICING ALARM TEST WELFARE CHECK OPEN DOOR MOTORIST ASSIST LOCKED VEHICLE/RESIDENCE ASSIST LAW ENFORCEMENT ASSIST CIVIL ASSIST -OTHER CITY DEPARTMENT CIVIL ASSIST -CHILD EXCHANGE CIVIL ASSIST -PROBATION & PAROLE CIVIL ASSIST -POBATION & PAROLE CIVIL ASSIST -PAPER SERVICES CIVIL ASSIST -OTHER NO TRESPASS ORDER DOCUMENTED SECURITY CHECKS TAVERN CHECKS SPECIAL PATROL	2024 NOV 3 3 3 10 0 21 1 1 19 5 0 21 3 7 15 15 15 9 1 0 0 0 0 19 0 39 7 40	2025 NOV 2 3 50 0 16 4 14 4 0 24 0 16 25 16 6 0 1 0 2 21 1 34 3 27	2024 YTD 9 39 354 2 228 41 123 112 1 224 31 98 215 178 123 24 1 9 23 211 9 404 36 357	2025 YTD 17 34 429 1 227 40 174 107 1 235 21 70 231 210 154 9 5 4 42 221 5 407 45 375
RIDE ALONG SALVATION ARMY REQUEST ALL OTHER -SERVICE BICYCLE PATROL E911 HANG-UP / MIS DIAL CIVIL ASSIST -CODE VIOLATIONS COMMUNITY POLICING SCHOOLS COMMUNITY POLICING ALARM TEST WELFARE CHECK OPEN DOOR MOTORIST ASSIST LOCKED VEHICLE/RESIDENCE ASSIST LAW ENFORCEMENT ASSIST CIVIL ASSIST -OTHER CITY DEPARTMENT CIVIL ASSIST -CHILD EXCHANGE CIVIL ASSIST -POBATION & PAROLE CIVIL ASSIST -POBATION & PAROLE CIVIL ASSIST -PAPER SERVICE CIVIL ASSIST -OTHER NO TRESPASS ORDER DOCUMENTED SECURITY CHECKS TAVERN CHECKS SPECIAL PATROL LOST ARTICLE	2024 NOV 3 3 3 31 0 21 1 1 19 5 0 21 3 7 15 15 15 9 1 0 0 0 0 0 19 0 39 7	2025 NOV 2 3 50 0 16 4 14 4 0 24 0 16 25 16 6 0 1 0 2 21 1 34 3	2024 YTD 9 39 354 2 228 41 123 112 1 224 31 98 215 178 123 24 1 9 23 211 9 404 36	2025 YTD 17 34 429 1 227 40 174 107 1 235 21 70 231 210 154 9 5 4 42 221 5 407 45

(Service Calls contin	ued from Previous Page)			
FOUND ARTICLE	13	15	170	154
ALARM	10	3	73	87
ATTEMPT TO LOCATE	0	3	15	30
ELEVATOR ASSISTANCE CALL	0	2	6	6
FOOT PATROL	9	7	70	72
POLICE ESCORT	0	0	1	3
OMVI PREVENTION	2	0	20	17
TOTAL SERVICE CALLS	293	307	3256	3508

TRAFFIC CALLS	2024	2025	2024	2025
	NOV	NOV	YTD	YTD
OTHER HAZARDOUS VIOLATION -NO ACCIDENT	5	6	136	71
NON-HAZARDOUS VIOLATION -NO ACCIDENT	6	7	146	91
PDO ACCIDENT -OMVI ARREST	1	0	6	5
PDO ACCIDENT -OTHER HAZARDOUS CITATION	2	6	30	33
PDO ACCIDENT -NON-HAZARDOUS CITATION	0	3	8	10
PDO ACCIDENT -NO CITATIONS	11	17	163	191
PI ACCIDENT -OMVI ARREST	0	0	1	0
PI ACCIDENT -OTHER HAZARDOUS CITATION	0	0	8	9
PI ACCIDENT -NON-HAZARDOUS CITATION	0	0	3	1
PI ACCIDENT -NO CITATIONS	0	1	7	12
EQUIPMENT WARNING	62	52	808	697
MOVING WARNING	62	68	709	781
RADAR/LIDAR OPERATION	0	1	1	13
TRAFFIC COMPLAINT	10	12	136	172
ALL OTHER -TRAFFIC	2	7	87	71
TRAFFIC DIRECTION	0	0	9	7
TRAFFIC DIRECTION -CROSSING GUARD-OFFICER	0	0	6	10
TRAFFIC DIRECTION -CROSSING GUARD-CSO	2	1	38	21
TOTAL TRAFFIC CALLS	163	181	2302	2195